February 13, 2006

PA PUC Secretary PA Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Docket No. I-00040103 F0002

Agway Energy Services, LLC (Agway) would like to participate in the Stakeholders "Working Group" relating to the Natural Gas Stakeholders Working Group prescribed as an outcome of the Natural Gas Choice and Competition Act review process Docket No. I-00040103 F0002

.

Agway, Terence X. McInerney and Mark J. Pitonzo would like to participate in the Customer Interface (CI) Subgroup.

Contact Information is as follows:

Agway Energy Services, LLC
Terence X. McInerney
Director of Sales
315-385-4454
tmcinerney@suburbanenergy.com
5793 Widewaters Parkway
Syracuse, New York 13214

Customer Interface (CI) Subgroup

Agway Energy Services, LLC
Mark J. Pitonzo
315-385-4464
Director of Business Development
mpitonzo@suburbanenergy.com
5793 Widewaters Parkway
Syracuse, New York 13214
Customer Interface (CI) Subgroup

Please direct any questions to Terence X. McInerney, 315-385-4454.

Sincerely,

Terence X. McInerney Director of Sales Natural Gas and Electricity Agway Energy Services, LLC

Enclosed: 3 copies . E-mailed electronically to Assistant Counsel Patricia Krise Burket 2.13.06.